
 

September 5, 2023 

Dear Parents, 

This letter is to inform you of the dates our childcare centres will be closed and you will need to find alternate 

care during this fiscal year.  All child care centres will be closed on the following: 

• National Day for Truth and Reconciliation: Monday, October 2, 2023 

• Thanksgiving Day: Monday, October 9, 2023 

• Staff Training Day: Friday, November 3, 2023 

• Remembrance Day: Monday, November 13, 2023 

• Christmas Day: Monday, December 25, 2023 

• Boxing Day: Tuesday, December 26, 2023 

• New Year’s Day: Monday, January 1, 2024 

• Family Day: Monday, February 19, 2024 

• Good Friday: Friday, March 29, 2024 

• Easter Monday: Monday, April 1, 2024 

• Victoria Day: Monday, May 20, 2024 

• Staff Training Day: Tuesday, June 25, 2024 

• Canada Day: Monday, July 1, 2024 

• B.C. Day: Monday, August 5, 2024 

Some centre will be closed on the following additional days: 

• Friday, September 22, 2023: Gilpin and Marlborough Preschool 

• Friday, September 29, 2023: Clinton Preschool 

• Friday, October 20, 2023: All Preschools 

• Friday, November 24, 2023: All Preschools 

• Friday, December 22, 2023-Friday, January 5, 2024: All Preschools 

• Tuesday, January 2, 2024: All Early Years  

• Friday, February 16, 2024: All Preschools 

• Monday, March 18, 2024-Friday, March 29, 2024: All Preschools 

• Monday, April 29, 2024: All Preschools 

• Friday, June 7, 2024: All Preschools 

• Monday, June 24, 2024: All School Age 

* Some centres will also be closed winter, spring and summer break.  If the centre your child attends is one of 
them you will be offered a spot in an alternate centre during the closure. 

All closures are already factored into the monthly rates and therefore no fee reductions are given. 

Thank You, 

  

Sara Shaw 

Program Director 


